As at the date of this joint announcement, there is no special deal (under Rule 25 of
the Takeovers Code) between the Offeror and parties acting in concert with it on the
one hand and the Vendors and parties acting in concert with any of them on the other
hand.

– 19 –

(3) SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF NSG

Assuming there is no change in the issued share capital of NSG from the date of this
joint announcement up to the Closing Date other than the issuance of Yue Jin Retained
Shares pursuant to the Yue Jin Agreement (if any), the table below sets out the
shareholding structure of NSG (i) as at the date of this joint announcement; (ii) upon
Completion but before the Offer is made (assuming no Yue Jin Retained Share is
issued); and (iii) upon Completion but before the Offer is made (assuming 120,967,742
Yue Jin Retained Shares are issued):

As at the date of
this joint announcement

Immediately upon
Completion but before the
Offer is made (assuming no
Yue Jin Retained Share is

issued)

Immediately upon
Completion but before the
Offer is made (assuming

120,967,742 Yue Jin
Retained Shares are issued)

Shareholders
Number of

NSG Shares
Approximate

%
Number of

NSG Shares
Approximate

%
Number of

NSG Shares
Approximate

%

The Vendors
Mr. Zhang Xiaodong 1,475,000 0.04 — — — —

Upright Hoist Limited
(Note 1) 758,558,639 18.69 — — — —

Tengyue Limited (Note 2) 749,146,972 18.45 — — — —

Sub-total of the Vendors 1,509,180,611 37.18 — — — —

The Offeror Concert
Group

The Offeror (Note 3) 19,870,000 0.49 1,529,050,611 37.67 1,529,050,611 36.58
Hong Kong Bao Da

Financial Holdings
Limited (Note 3) 1,144,151,739 28.18 1,144,151,739 28.18 1,144,151,739 27.37

China Goldjoy Securities
Limited (Note 3) 21,129,048 0.52 21,129,048 0.52 21,129,048 0.51

Mr. Yao Jianhui (Note 4) 1,314,000 0.03 1,314,000 0.03 1,314,000 0.03
Mr. Li Minbin (Note 5) 306,500 0.01 306,500 0.01 306,500 0.01
Mr. Zhang Chi (Note 6) 1,220,000 0.03 1,220,000 0.03 1,220,000 0.03

Sub-total of the Offeror
Concert Group 1,187,991,287 29.26 2,697,171,898 66.44 2,697,171,898 64.52

Public shareholders 1,362,384,314 33.56 1,362,384,314 33.56 1,483,352,056 35.48

Total 4,059,556,212 100 4,059,556,212 100 4,180,523,954 100

– 20 –

Notes:

1. Upright Hoist Limited is wholly-owned by Mr. Zhang Xiaodong, an executive director and the vice
chairman of NSG. He is deemed to be interested in all the NSG Shares held by Upright Hoist
Limited by virtue of the SFO.

2. Tengyue Limited is wholly-owned by Mr. Wu Teng, a non-executive director of NSG. He is
deemed to be interested in all the NSG Shares held by Tengyue Limited by virtue of the SFO.

3. Each of the Offeror and Hong Kong Bao Da Financial Holdings Limited is a wholly-owned
subsidiary of CGG and China Goldjoy Securities Limited is a non-wholly owned subsidiary of